HOPPING GREEN SAMS & SMITH
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OR\G\NALATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS
.JAMES S. ALVES GARY K. HUNTER • .JR •
123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREETBRIAN H. BIBEAU .JONATHAN T • .JOHNSON
KATHLEEN BLIZZARD ROBERT A. MANNING
POST OFFICE BOX 6526
ELIZABETH C. BOWMAN ANGELA R. MORRISON
RICHARD S. BRIGHTMAN GARY V. PERKOTALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA32314

Network Elements, BellSolilth sihall, upon receipt of a BellSouth
Blanket Agency Agreemet Letter for Local Service Provider
provided in the Ordering Guidelines, recognize MClm as an
agent for the subscriber in requesting the migration of services
provided by another BellSduth or another CLEC. In addition,
BellSouth shall not disconnect any Bel/South services provided
to the BeliSouth subscriber until MClm notifies BeliSouth that
MClm's unbundled elements are installed and operational,
. except where existing BellSouth facilities are being reused.
2.2.2.4 Unless otherwise direc:ted by MClm, when MClm
orders resale services or Netw()rk Elements, where applicqble,
aI/ trunk or telephone numbers currently associated with existing
services shall be retained Without loss of feature capability and
without loss of associated 'ancillary services, except those
excluded from resale, partial migration of lines or services
affected by the MClm order which require common blocks of
q
12
--
Attachment VIII
equipment or facilities (e.g. MultiServ, Hunting, DID), and
BeliSouth Handicap Exemptions shall be retained. BeliSouth shall
not intentionally or unncecessarily interrupt feature capability
including, but not limited to, Directory Assistance and 911/E911
capability.
2.2.2.5 For subscriber conversions requiring coordinated cut­
over activities, on a per order basis, BeliSouth and MClm will
agree on a scheduled conversion time.
2.2.2.5.1 BeliSouth will coordinate activities of all BellSouth
work groups involved.
2.2.2.5.2 BellSouth will notify MClm when conversion is
complete.
2.2.2.5.3 BeliSouth wm use its best efforts to minimize
subscriber interruptions during c~nversions.
2.2.3 Intercept Treatment and Transfer of Service Announcements
2.2.3.1 BeliSouth shall prQvidl:! the same unbranded intercept
treatment and transfer of serviice announcements to MClm's
subscribers. for resale and unbundled switch as BeliSouth
provides its own end users.
2.2.4 Desired Due Date (DOD)
2.2.4.1 MClm shall specify on each order the Desired Due Date
(DOD). BeliSouth shall not complete the order prior to DOD
unless early turn-up is needed for testing purposes. BellSouth
will provide services on th~ DOD, or on the earliest available
installation date thereafter. BeliSouth will notify MClm if the
DOD cannot be met.
2.2.4.2 If the DOD falls after the standard order completion
interval provided by BeliSouth, then BellSouth, where facilities
are available, shall complete the order on the Desired Due Date.
2.2.4.3 BeliSouth shall supply MClm with due date intervals to
be used by MClm personnel to determine service installation
dates.
2.2.4.4 Subsequent to an initial order submission, MClm may
require a new/revised due date that is earlier than the original
10
13
Attachment VIII
due date requested. BeliSouth will make best effort to meet·
MClm's reqeuested due d~te, amd applicable expedite charges
set forth in Attachment I will apply.
2.2.4.5 Any special or preferred scheduling options available,
internally or externally to $eIlSouth, for ordering and
provisioning services shall also be available to MClm.
2.2.5 Subscriber Premises lrispec::tions and Installations ­